EN



COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 14 June 2012

11426/12

CDR 56

COVER NOTE

from:	Mr Alfonso DASTIS, Permanent Representative of Spain to the European Union	
received on:	31 May 2012	
to:	Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union	
Subject:	Committee of the Regions	
	 appointment of an alternate member (ES) 	

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter ¹ dated 25 May 2012 from Mr Alfonso DASTIS, Permanent Representative of Spain to the European Union, to Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

with reference A25-38969.

Permanent Representation of Spain to the European Union

Ambassador - Permanent Representative

Brussels, 25 May 2012

Mr Uwe Corsepius Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union Rue de la Loi, 175 1048 Brussels

Sir,

Following the request made by Autonomous Community of Extremadura, pursuant to the Motion adopted by the Senate on 20 October 1993, on the Spanish elected members of the Committee of the Regions, I hereby submit a proposal to the Council of the European Union to deal with the replacement and appointment of the following Spanish alternate members of the Committee of the Regions:

PROPOSAL TO REPLACE:

Ms María Isabel Nieto Fernández Secretaria Técnica de Acción Exterior Junta de Extremadura Alternate member

PROPOSAL TO APPOINT:

Mr Enrique Barrasa Sánchez Director General de Inversiones y Acción Exterior Junta de Extremadura Alternate member

I therefore invite you to take the appropriate measures so that Mr Barrasa Sánchez can be appointed as soon as possible.

(Complimentary close).	
(signed)	
Alfonso Dastis	